0-;anresco

LABORATORIES
since 1943

Certificate of Analysis

June 28, 2019
FLPXLLC

324 Airport Industrial Dr.

Ypsilanti, Ml 48198

Description

Lot Number
Category (Type)
Received

Analysis
Instrument
Method
Analysis Date

Analyte
1,2-Dichloroethane
Acetone
Acetonitrile
Benzene
n-Butane
Chloroform
Ethanol

Ethyl Acetate
Ethyl Ether
Ethylene Oxide
n-Heptane
n-Hexane
Isopropyl Alcohol
Methanol
Methylene Chloride
n-Pentane
Propane
Toluene

Total Xylenes
Trichloroethylene

Reported by
Anresco, Inc.

Stephanie Sil:’}"’a/m
Analyst

June 28, 2019

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Lemon Lime Soda
103863

Other (Terpene)
June 26, 2019

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Residual Solvent Screen & Pass

Gas Chromatography Mass Spectrometry (GC/MS)
USP OVI<467>

June 26, 2019 to June 28, 2019

LOD / LOQ (pg/g) Findings (pg/g)

0.40/1.00 ND
17/75 1040
1/6 ND
0.40/1.00 ND
200/600 ND
0.40/1.00 ND
22/100 ND
9/40 ND
11/50 ND
0.40/1.00 ND
11/50 ND
1/5 ND
11/50 ND
6/25 <LOQ
0.40/1.00 ND
17/75 ND
125/250 ND
3/15 <LOQ
1/3 <LOQ
0.40/1.00 ND

Order No. 506930
Sample No. 1029002

Limit (pg/g)
1.0
5000
410
1.0
5000
1.0
5000
5000
5000
1.0
5000
290
5000
3000
1.0
5000
5000
890
2170
1.0

ND = None Detected

Status
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

<LOQ = Below Limit of Quantitation
<LOD = Below Limit of Detection
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LABORATORIES
since 1943

Certificate of Analysis

July 09, 2019
FLPXLLC

324 Airport Industrial Dr.

Ypsilanti, MI 48198

Description

Lot Number
Category (Type)
Received

Analysis

Instrument

Method
Analysis Date

Analyte
Abamectin
Acephate
Acequinocyl
Acetamiprid
Aldicarb
Azoxystrobin
Bifenazate
Bifenthrin
Boscalid
Captan
Carbaryl
Carbofuran
Chlorantraniliprole
Chlordane
Chlorfenapyr
Chlorpyrifos
Clofentezine
Coumaphos
Cyfluthrin
Cypermethrin
Daminozide
DDVP (Dichlorvous)
Diazinon
Dimethoate
Dimethomorph
Ethoprop(hos)
Etofenprox
Etoxazole
Fenhexamid
Fenoxycarb

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Lemon Lime Soda
103863

Other (Terpene)
June 26, 2019

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pesticide Residue Screen @& Pass

Order No. 506930

Sample No. 1029002

Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography

Tandem Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)
MF 21P030
June 26, 2019 to July 09, 2019

LOD / LOQ (pg/g) Findings (pg/g)

0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.20/0.50 <LOD (0.0264)
0.04/0.10 ND
0.25/0.70 ND
0.20/0.50 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.70/2.00 ND
0.35/1.00 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND
0.04/0.10 ND

Limit (pg/g) Status
0.1 Pass
0.1 Pass
0.1 Pass
0.1 Pass
0.04 Pass
0.1 Pass
0.1 Pass
3.0 Pass
0.1 Pass
0.7 Pass
0.5 Pass
0.04 Pass
10.0 Pass
0.04 Pass
0.04 Pass
0.04 Pass
0.1 Pass
0.04 Pass
2.0 Pass
1.0 Pass
0.04 Pass
0.04 Pass
0.1 Pass
0.04 Pass
2.0 Pass
0.04 Pass
0.04 Pass
0.1 Pass
0.1 Pass
0.04 Pass
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Analyte
Fenpyroximate
Fipronil
Flonicamid
Fludioxanil
Hexythiazox
Imazalil
Imidacloprid
Kresoxim Methyl
Malathion
Metalaxyl
Methiocarb
Methomyl
Methyl parathion
Mevinphos
Myclobutanil
Naled

Oxamyl
Paclobutrazol
Pentachloronitrobenzene
Permethrins
Phosmet
Piperonyl Butoxide
Prallethrin
Propiconazole
Propoxur
Pyrethrins
Pyridaben
Spinetoram
Spinosad
Spiromesifen
Spirotetramat
Spiroxamine
Tebuconazole
Thiaclorprid
Thiamethoxam
Trifloxystrobin

Reported by
Anresco, Inc.

B
OCTOBER 1
1978
o

Mark Ros
Analyst

July 09, 2019

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "

LOD /LOQ (pg/g)
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.20/0.50
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/1.00
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.50/1.50
0.20/0.50
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.20/0.50
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.50/1.50
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.20/0.50
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.04/0.10
0.35/1.00
0.04/0.10

Findings (pg/g) Limit (ug/g)
ND 0.1
ND 0.04
ND 0.1
ND 0.1
ND 0.1
ND 0.04
ND 5.0
ND 0.1
ND 0.5
ND 2.0
ND 0.04
ND 1.0
ND 0.04
ND 0.04
ND 0.1
ND 0.1
ND 0.5
ND 0.04
ND 0.1
ND 0.5
ND 0.1
ND 3.0
ND 0.1
ND 0.1
ND 0.04
ND 0.5
ND 0.1
ND 0.1
ND 0.1
ND 0.1
ND 0.1
ND 0.04
ND 0.1
ND 0.04
ND 5.0
ND 0.1

ND = None Detected

Status
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass
Pass

<LOQ = Below Limit of Quantitation
<LOD = Below Limit of Detection
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