

Certificate of Analysis

June 28, 2019

FLPX LLC

324 Airport Industrial Dr. Ypsilanti, MI 48198 Order No. 506930 Sample No. 1029002

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description Lemon Lime Soda

Lot Number 103863

Category (Type) Other (Terpene) Received June 26, 2019

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Analysis Residual Solvent Screen Pass

Instrument Gas Chromatography Mass Spectrometry (GC/MS)

Method USP OVI<467>

Analysis Date June 26, 2019 to June 28, 2019

Analyte	LOD / LOQ (µg/g)	Findings (µg/g)	Limit (µg/g)	Status
1,2-Dichloroethane	0.40/1.00	ND	1.0	Pass
Acetone	17/75	1040	5000	Pass
Acetonitrile	1/6	ND	410	Pass
Benzene	0.40/1.00	ND	1.0	Pass
n-Butane	200/600	ND	5000	Pass
Chloroform	0.40/1.00	ND	1.0	Pass
Ethanol	22/100	ND	5000	Pass
Ethyl Acetate	9/40	ND	5000	Pass
Ethyl Ether	11/50	ND	5000	Pass
Ethylene Oxide	0.40/1.00	ND	1.0	Pass
n-Heptane	11/50	ND	5000	Pass
n-Hexane	1/5	ND	290	Pass
Isopropyl Alcohol	11/50	ND	5000	Pass
Methanol	6/25	<loq< td=""><td>3000</td><td>Pass</td></loq<>	3000	Pass
Methylene Chloride	0.40/1.00	ND	1.0	Pass
n-Pentane	17/75	ND	5000	Pass
Propane	125/250	ND	5000	Pass
Toluene	3/15	<loq< td=""><td>890</td><td>Pass</td></loq<>	890	Pass
Total Xylenes	1/3	<loq< td=""><td>2170</td><td>Pass</td></loq<>	2170	Pass
Trichloroethylene	0.40/1.00	ND	1.0	Pass

Reported by **Anresco, Inc.**

ND = None Detected

<LOQ = Below Limit of Quantitation

<LOD = Below Limit of Detection

Stephanie Silva Analyst

June 28, 2019

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "iso@anresco.com".

page 1 of 1



Certificate of Analysis

July 09, 2019

FLPX LLC

324 Airport Industrial Dr. Ypsilanti, MI 48198

Order No. 506930 Sample No. 1029002

SAMPLE INFORMATION

Description Lemon Lime Soda

Lot Number 103863

Category (Type) Other (Terpene) Received June 26, 2019

ANALYTICAL RESULTS

Pesticide Residue Screen Pass **Analysis**

Instrument Liquid Chromatography Tandem Mass Spectrometry (LC-MS/MS) & Gas Chromatography

Tandem Mass Spectrometry (GC-MS/MS)

Method MF 21P030

Analysis Date June 26, 2019 to July 09, 2019

Analyte	LOD / LOQ (µg/g)	Findings (µg/g)	Limit (µg/g)	Status
Abamectin	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Acephate	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Acequinocyl	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Acetamiprid	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Aldicarb	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Azoxystrobin	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Bifenazate	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Bifenthrin	0.20/0.50	<lod (0.0264)<="" td=""><td>3.0</td><td>Pass</td></lod>	3.0	Pass
Boscalid	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Captan	0.25/0.70	ND	0.7	Pass
Carbaryl	0.20/0.50	ND	0.5	Pass
Carbofuran	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Chlorantraniliprole	0.04/0.10	ND	10.0	Pass
Chlordane	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Chlorfenapyr	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Chlorpyrifos	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Clofentezine	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Coumaphos	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Cyfluthrin	0.70/2.00	ND	2.0	Pass
Cypermethrin	0.35/1.00	ND	1.0	Pass
Daminozide	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
DDVP (Dichlorvous)	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Diazinon	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Dimethoate	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Dimethomorph	0.04/0.10	ND	2.0	Pass
Ethoprop(hos)	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Etofenprox	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Etoxazole	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Fenhexamid	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Fenoxycarb	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "iso@anresco.com".

page 1 of 2



Certificate of Analysis

Analyte	LOD / LOQ (µg/g)	Findings (µg/g)	Limit (µg/g)	Status
Fenpyroximate	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Fipronil	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Flonicamid	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Fludioxanil	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Hexythiazox	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Imazalil	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Imidacloprid	0.04/0.10	ND	5.0	Pass
Kresoxim Methyl	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Malathion	0.20/0.50	ND	0.5	Pass
Metalaxyl	0.04/0.10	ND	2.0	Pass
Methiocarb	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Methomyl	0.04/1.00	ND	1.0	Pass
Methyl parathion	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Mevinphos	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Myclobutanil	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Naled	0.50/1.50	ND	0.1	Pass
Oxamyl	0.20/0.50	ND	0.5	Pass
Paclobutrazol	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Pentachloronitrobenzene	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Permethrins	0.20/0.50	ND	0.5	Pass
Phosmet	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Piperonyl Butoxide	0.04/0.10	ND	3.0	Pass
Prallethrin	0.50/1.50	ND	0.1	Pass
Propiconazole	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Propoxur	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Pyrethrins	0.20/0.50	ND	0.5	Pass
Pyridaben	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Spinetoram	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Spinosad	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Spiromesifen	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Spirotetramat	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Spiroxamine	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Tebuconazole	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass
Thiaclorprid	0.04/0.10	ND	0.04	Pass
Thiamethoxam	0.35/1.00	ND	5.0	Pass
Trifloxystrobin	0.04/0.10	ND	0.1	Pass

Reported by **Anresco, Inc.**

ND = None Detected

<LOQ = Below Limit of Quantitation

<LOD = Below Limit of Detection

July 09, 2019

Mark Rosasco Analyst

If there are any questions with this report, please contact "iso@anresco.com".

page 2 of 2